Deon Gericke
L. ]

From: Zanele 7, Msimanga <ZMsimanga@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Thursday, 17 September 2020 09:38
Ta: Ptabar@law.co.za; courtrolls@advocates.co.za; fhbadmin@law.co.za;

northgautengadv@gmail.com; francis@clubadvocates.co.za; ilse@lawcircle.co.za;
delene@lawcircle.co.za

Subject: ACTING JUDGE MANAMELA'S DIRECTIVE REGARDING UNOPPQSED

Attachments: UNCPPOSED 18 SEPTEMBER 2020 JUDGE MAAKANE AJ + JUDGE MANAMELA AJ
+HAUPT Al.rtf

Impertance: High

Good Morning, All

Kindly take notice that all matters enrolled for hearing on the unopposed motion court roll of Friday,
18 September 2020 before Manamela AJ will be decided or determined on the basis of the papers uploaded

on caselines.

Parties or their legal representatives are encouraged to file/upload by not later than 09h:00 on Friday, 18
September 2020 briet heads of argument (of not more than 3 pages) should there be a need to clarify or
explain anything in the papers filed.

Above all, parties or their Legal representatives will be notified of the need to make oral submissions if
required. Oral submissions will be scheduled for 09h:30, Friday, 18 September 2020 only for those parties

invited.

Should a party invited to make oral submissions fail to appear, the matter will be struck from the roll or
determined without oral argument.

The combined roll for unopposed motions is herein enclosed. Should parties have any further queries, please
do not hesitate to contact me on 082 259 4327

The above directive is only applicable before Acting Judge Manamela,

Warm regards
Ms Z Msimanga
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Judges’ Secrataiy

High Courl of Souih Africa

fiauteng Divisicn Praioris

High Court Buiiding, 2+ Floor, Pcom 2.7

c/o Pzul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pratoria, 0002
‘ : Frivate Bag X67, Pretoria, 0001
"%‘?‘VA Tel: 012 315 7460

———.—— Mobile: 082 253 4327

ERL AL Email: Zmsimanga@judiciary.org.za




[N THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

18 SEPTEMBER 2020

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAAKANE AJ

1. STANDARD BANK VS JA KLEINSMIT
2. NTLESO VS R MAPHOSA
3. EA MAZIBUKO VS P5 MAZIBUKO
4. TPRETORIUS Vs JC PRETORIUS
5. LLUCE VS MR LUCE

6. JSTSWIDI Vs ZE TSWIDI

7. E BAHATI VS RAF

8. FNB VS TN KASAMBARA
9. SICHAUKE VS R CHAUKE

44817/19

18359/20

11765/15

20006/20

35552/19

88963/19

46780/18

32885/18

75768/19




10. ORIYA TRADING Vs PRESMQOI PTY +3 93329/19




18 SEPTEMBER 2020

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MANAMELA Al

11.

12.

13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

14.

20.

21,

KEKANA SPAX

P DREYER

HL DE KOCK

JO MENHOUK

JL RAVEN

APS TERBLANCHE

TC HORAK

TOYOTA FINANCIAL

EB VAN WYK

ABSA BANK

Al MAZIBUKO

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

V5

VS

ZAPP ENTERTAINMENT

L BAIN

MANYELET! +4

O MENHOUK

L RAVEN

FH ROUX

MP HORAK

RL MASHISHI

O VAN WYK

JUGGLE SA +5

RAF

93425/19

32030/20

93437/19

766/19

11286/20

22603/20

23012/20

93545/19

22433720

86737/18

1886/17




18 SEPTEMBER 2020

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE HAUPT AJ

22,

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28,

29.

30.

31.

STANDARD BANK A
PE MAHLANGU V5
SHERIFF OF H/COURT SOWETO EAST VS

SP MOGAPI A
MG NEL VS
SJ LAUBSCHER Vs
FM EVERTS V5
HL ZWARTS Vs
A DE JAGER Vs
NG SEMASE VS

RAF

STZULU

ES SKOSANA

RAF

N LAUBSCHER

G EVERTS

3 ZWARTS

G DE JAGER

DI SEWASE

GEC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS 8722/19

64144/15

30831/16

14990/16

10258/17

34238/20

17764/19

14346/20

19823/20

32031/20




32. C DZANGARI! ') RAF 18619/20

33. MC MUCGHALU VS RAF 18602/19




