Deon Gericke

From: Zanele Z. Msimanga <ZMsimanga@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Thursday, 17 September 2020 09:38

To: Ptabar@law.co.za; courtrolls@advocates.co.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za;

northgautengadv@gmail.com; francis@clubadvocates.co.za; ilse@lawcircle.co.za;

delene@lawcircle.co.za

Subject: ACTING JUDGE MANAMELA'S DIRECTIVE REGARDING UNOPPOSED

Attachments: UNOPPOSED 18 SEPTEMBER 2020 JUDGE MAAKANE AJ + JUDGE MANAMELA AJ

+HAUPT AJ.rtf

Importance: High

Good Morning, All

Kindly take notice that all matters enrolled for hearing on the unopposed motion court roll of Friday, 18 September 2020 before Manamela AJ will be decided or determined on the basis of the papers uploaded on caselines.

Parties or their legal representatives are encouraged to file/upload by not later than 09h:00 on Friday, 18 September 2020 brief heads of argument (of not more than 3 pages) should there be a need to clarify or explain anything in the papers filed.

Above all, parties or their Legal representatives will be notified of the need to make oral submissions if required. Oral submissions will be scheduled for 09h:30, Friday, 18 September 2020 only for those parties invited.

Should a party invited to make oral submissions fail to appear, the matter will be struck from the roll or determined without oral argument.

The combined roll for unopposed motions is herein enclosed. Should parties have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me on 082 259 4327

The above directive is only applicable before Acting Judge Manamela.

Warm regards Ms Z Msimanga



Judges' Secratary
High Court of South Africa
Gauteng Division Pretoria

High Court Building, 2nd Floor, Room 2.7 c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002

Private Bag X67, Pretoria, 0001

Tei: 012 315 7460 Mobile: 082 259 4327

Email: Zmsimanga@judiciary.org.za

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

18 SEPTEMBER 2020

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAAKANE AJ

1.	. STANDARD BANK	VS	JA KLEINSMIT	44817/19
2.	NT LESO	VS	R MAPHOSA	18359/20
3.	EA MAZIBUKO	VS	PS MAZIBUKO	11765/15
4.	T PRETORIUS	VS	JC PRETORIUS	20006/20
5.	L LUCE	VS	MR LUCE	35552/19
6.	JS TSWIDI	VS	ZE TSWIDI	88963/19
7.	E BAHATI	VS	RAF	46780/18
8.	FNB	VS	TN KASAMBARA	32885/18
9.	SJ CHAUKE	VS	R CHAUKE	75768/19

18 SEPTEMBER 2020

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MANAMELA AJ

11. KEKANA SPAX	VS	ZAPP ENTERTAINMENT	93425/19
12. P DREYER	VS	L BAIN	32030/20
13. HL DE KOCK	VS	MANYELETI +4	93437/19
14. JD MENHOUK	VS	O MENHOUK	766/19
15. JŁ RAVEN	VS	L RAVEN	11286/20
16. APS TERBLANCHE	VS	FH ROUX	22603/20
17. TC HORAK	VS	MP HORAK	23012/20
18. TOYOTA FINANCIAL	VS	RL MASHISHI	93545/19
19. EB VAN WYK	VS	O VAN WYK	22433/20
20. ABSA BANK	VS	JUGGLE SA +5	86737/18
21. AJ MAZIBUKO	VS	RAF	1886/17

18 SEPTEMBER 2020

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE HAUPT AJ

22. STANDARD BANK	VS	GEC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS 8722/19	
23. PE MAHLANGU	VS	RAF	64144/15
24. SHERIFF OF H/COURT SOWETO EAST	VS	ST ZULU	30831/16
25. SP MOGAPI	VS	ES SKOSANA	14990/16
26. MG NEL	VS	RAF	10258/17
27. SJ LAUBSCHER	VS	N LAUBSCHER	34238/20
28. FM EVERTS	VS	G EVERTS	17764/19
29. HL ZWARTS	VS	JJ ZWARTS	14346/20
30. A DE JAGER	VS	G DE JAGER	19823/20
31. NG SEMASE	VS	DI SEWASE	32031/20

32. C DZANGARI VS RAF 18619/20
33. MC MUOGHALU VS RAF 18602/19